•	 Switchable Lumen technology: 4400/3300/2750 lumens (1x4 and 2x2)
5500/4400/3300 lumens (2x4)
•	 Switchable CCT technology: 3500/4000/5000K
•	 1x4, 2x2, and 2x4 sizes
•	 0-10V 1% Dim to Off driver (standard) provides superior dimming capabilities
•	 IC rated
•	 Back-lit design and frosted lens provides smooth, even illumination across
the face of the luminaire

TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
ORDERING GUIDE
STOCKED OPTIONS
MADE TO ORDER OPTIONS
Example: CBT14-A-LSCS-EDD-2PK
CATALOG #
CBT – – – –
Model Size Generation Selectable Driver Options
CBT
Back-lit
Troffer
14 1x4
22 2x2
24 2x4
A Generation A LSCS  Lumen Selectable,
CCT Selectable
EDD 0-10V Dim to
Off 1
ELL14 10W Emergency
Battery Pack (CEC Title
20 Compliant) Installed
C588 5 Wire Flex
C688 6 Wire Flex 2
Notes:
1 EDD - Dim to Off Standard. See additional detail on page 6
2 Can only be ordered with ELL14 Battery Option
Notes:
* Must be ordered in single units, with no quantity restrictions as standard packaging is a master carton containing four individually boxed fixtures.
Bold indicates default settings
ELL14 option uses a 10 watt Emergency Battery. To determine lumen output in emergency mode, multiply 10w
by the fixture lumens per watt (LPW). EX: 10w x 123LPW = 1230 Lumens in Emergency Mode
CBT Gen A fixtures with factory installed ELL14 option require a remote mounted test switch. The Dual Lite
PLRTS is included with each CBT that has a factory installed ELL14 option, standard.
Factory Installed Flexible Conduit & Battery Options
Catalog Number UPC Description Carton
Qty
CBT14-A-LSCS-EDD-ELL14 840141430058 1x4 Back-lit LED Troffer, 4400/3300/2750lm, 3500/4000/5000K,
Dim to Off, Factory Installed 10W EM Battery (CEC Title 20 Compliant) 1
CBT22-A-LSCS-EDD-ELL14 840141430065 2x2 Back-lit LED Troffer, 4400/3300/2750lm, 3500/4000/5000K,
Dim to Off, Factory Installed 10W EM Battery (CEC Title 20 Compliant) 1
CBT24-A-LSCS-EDD-ELL14 840141430072 2x4 Back-lit LED Troffer, 5500/4400/3300lm, 3500/4000/5000K,
Dim to Off, Factory Installed 10W EM Battery (CEC Title 20 Compliant) 1
CBT14-A-LSCS-EDD-C588 603134946468 1x4 Back-lit LED Troffer, 4400/3300/2750lm, 3500/4000/5000K,
Dim to Off, Factory Installed 5 Wire Flexible Conduit 1
CBT22-A-LSCS-EDD-C588 603134946482 2x2 Back-lit LED Troffer, 4400/3300/2750lm, 3500/4000/5000K,
Dim to Off, Factory Installed 5 Wire Flexible Conduit 1
CBT24-A-LSCS-EDD-C588 603134946505 2x4 Back-lit LED Troffer, 5500/4400/3300lm, 3500/4000/5000K,
Dim to Off, Factory Installed 5 Wire Flexible Conduit 1
CBT14-A-LSCS-EDD-ELL14-C688 603134946475 1x4 Back-lit LED Troffer, 4400/3300/2750lm, 3500/4000/5000K,
Dim to Off, Factory Installed 10W EM Battery & 6 Wire Flexible Conduit 1
CBT22-A-LSCS-EDD-ELL14-C688 603134946499 2x2 Back-lit LED Troffer, 4400/3300/2750lm, 3500/4000/5000K,
Dim to Off, Factory Installed 10W EM Battery & 6 Wire Flexible Conduit 1
CBT24-A-LSCS-EDD-ELL14-C688 603134946512 2x4 Back-lit LED Troffer, 5500/4400/3300lm, 3500/4000/5000K,
Dim to Off, Factory Installed 10W EM Battery & 6 Wire Flexible Conduit 1
Catalog Number Description Setting
Lumens
Watts
Lumens Per Watt (LPW)
Weight Carton
Qty UPC
3500K 4000K 5000K 3500K 4000K 5000K
CBT14-A-LSCS-EDD
1x4 Back-Lit Troffer;
4400/3300/2750 Switchable Lumens;
3500/4000/5000K Switchable CCT;
80 CRI; 0-10V 1% Dim to Off; 120-277V
LOW 2856 3012 2957 23 124 131 129
MED 3323 3521 3438 27 123 130 127